F16000000371

(Re	equestor's Name)			
(Ad	ldress)			
(Ad	ldress)			
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)		
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL		
(Ві	ısiness Entity Nan	ne)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status		
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:			

Office Use Only



800281270928

SOLL ICIENCA OF EITING

16 JNR 25 AMIN: 2

16 JAN 26 AM 9: 11

JAN 2 7 2016 Y SULKER

FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC.

P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

DATE:

1/26/16

NAME:

POWERCHORD, INC.

TYPE OF FILING: APPLICATION

COST:

78.75

RETURN: CERTIFIED COPY PLEASE

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE

COVER LETTER

	on Section of Corporations			
POT	VERCHORD, INC.			
SUBJECT:	Name of	corporation	n - must include suffix	—
Dear Sir or Madan	a:			
"Certificate of Exi	plication by Foreign Corp stence," or "Certificate o oreign corporation to tran	f Good Star	Authorization to Transact Business in Florida, nding" and check are submitted to register the ess in Florida.	73
Please return all co Regina M. Scott	orrespondence concerning	g this matte	r to the following:	
	,	Name of	Person	
Morris, Manning &	Martin, LLP			
		Firm/Com	npany	 ,
3343 Peachtree Roa	d, NE, Suite 1600			
		Addre		
Atlanta, GA 30326			, ;	
		City/State a	and Zip code	—
	E-mail address:	to be used	for future annual report notification)	
For further inform	ation concerning this mat	ter, please o	call:	
Regina M. Scott	a)	404 t (504-7681	
Name of I		Area Cod	de Daytime Telephone Number	
Registration Division of Clifton Bu 2661 Exec	f Corporations		MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	
Enclosed is a chec	k for the following amou	nt;		
□ \$70.00 Filing F	ce		\$ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy Certified Copy	

16 JAN 26 AM 9: 14

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

POWERCHOR	D, INC. orporation; must include "INCORPORATED,"	
(Enter name of c "Inc.," "Co.," "C	orporation; must include "[NCORPORATED," orp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")	"COMPANY," "CORPORATION,"
(If name unavaila	able in Florida, enter alternate corporate name a	dopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida)
Delaware 2.	3.	43-1867562
01/22/2016	y under the law of which it is incorporated)	• • • • •
(Date	of incorporation)	(Date of duration, if other than perpetual)
6		
	(Date first transacted business in	Florida, if prior to registration) 02, F.S., to determine pengity (fability)
100 2nd Avenue	S., Suite 200-S. St. Petersburg, FL 33701	
·,	(Princip	al office address)
	(Current mailing	g address, if different)
8. Name and stree	address of Florida registered agent: (P.O	Box NOT acceptable)
Name:	Patrick J. Schunk	
Office Address:	100 2nd Avenue S., Suite 200-S	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	St. Petersburg	33701
	(City)	(Zip code)
. Registered age	ilit ⁱ s screntance:	
Having been nam	ed as registered agent and to accept service	ce of process for the above stated corporation at the pla
fortamental in stile	application. I hereby accept the appoints	ent as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity
		lative to the proper and complete performance of my

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

ļ

11. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:	
A. DIRECTORS	
Urcetor: Lanny Tucker	
100 2nd Avenue S., Suite 200-S Address:	
St. Petersburg, FL 33701	
Director: Patrick J. Schunk	
100 2nd Avenuc S., Suite 200-S Address:	
St. Petersburg, FL 33701	
Robert Faber Director:	
100 2nd Avenue S., Suite 200-S Address:	
St. Petersburg, FL 33701	
Director:	
Address:	
B. OFFICERS Chief Executive Officer: Lanny Tucker	
Presidents 100 2nd Avenue S., Suite 200-S	
Address: St. Petersburg, PL 33701	
Mark Regan	
Viced resident:	
Address: 100 2nd Avenue S., Suite 200-S	
St. Petersburg, FL 33701	
Petrick J. Schunk Secretary:	
Address: 100 2nd Avenue S., Suite 200-S, St. Petersburg, FL 33701	
Patrick J. Schunk Treasurer:	
100 2nd Avenue S., Suite 200-S, St. Petersburg, FL 33701 Address:	
NOTE: A necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors.	
12. Pattaile 1. Com	
Signature of Director or Officer The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein	
are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	
13. PATRICK T. SCHUNK CHAIRMAN (Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)	

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "POWERCHORD, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2016.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "POWERCHORD, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2016.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

5944191 8300 SR# 20160353941

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 201715326

Date: 01-22-16